Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 22-01
FLOOR WATERING PRICING
Effective May 23, 2024
PAGE NUMBER CONTENTS
22-02 How to Order Floor Watering
22-03 Regulators
22-04 Intakes / Hose / End Assemblies / Flush Kits
22-05 Standpipe - Flex and Rigid
22-06 Lead-In Kits / Inline Shut Offs / Air Release
22-07 Filters / Water Meters / Medicator  / Cleaners & Solutions / Line Shockers
22-08 Floor Watering Pipe Components - Pipe Assembly & Support Types
22-09 Floor Watering  - Hanger Type / Support Drop Kits / Winching Cable
22-10 Floor Watering  - Drinkers
22-11 Floor Watering  - Accessories
22-12 thru 22-17 Drinker Descriptions, Identification Chart & Flow Rates
22-18 Floor Watering Option - Competitor Changeover & Replacement Items
22-19 Turkey Bell Drinkers
22-20 thru 22-21 Floor Kits - Big Tom Turkey
22-22 Floor Watering Options -Turkey Drinker / Mini Drinker / TruSeal / Replacement Standpipe / Misc.
22-23 Floor Watering Options - Conduit & Aluminum /  PVC Pipe & Valves
22-24 Floor Watering Options - PVC Fittings
22-25 VR202 Regulator Repairs - VRP09 Intake
22-26 VR202 Regulator Repairs - RFV160 Intake
22-27 Regulator Installation With RFV160K 3-Position Intake - Automatic Flush
22-28 3-Position Flushing Intake Repairs
22-29 VR203 Regulator Repairs
22-30 VR204 Regulator Repairs
22-31 VR205 Regulator Repairs  /  VR209 Regulator Repair Parts
22-32 thru 22-33 Numerical Listing of Regulator Repairs
22-34 Filter Kit Repairs
SECTION 22
FLOOR WATERING PRICING
IN THIS CATALOG SECTION
VA500
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 22-02
FLOOR WATERING PRICING
Effective May 23, 2024
FLOOR WATERING
HOW TO ORDER
CONTENTS
1. Determine type of bird, dimensions of house, and number of birds to be watered.
2. Using guidelines shown below, determine total number of watering lines
and Drinkers needed to accommodate the number of birds in the house.
3. Select & order one floor regulator per line.  Line length should not exceed 400' (122 m)  If there is slope in the
 house, call for assistance in determining regulator needs.
4. Order correct number of watering pipe components after determining drinker spacing, type of support
(conduit or aluminum extrusion), and type of Drinker needed.
5. Select and order one end assembly or automatic floor flush kit per line.
6. For each line, select and order other accessories as needed:  winch & handle, Drinker drinker clip for
breeders, trough mini drinker, etc.
7. For each house, select and order other accessories as needed:  filter kit/backflush hookup, medicator &
hookup kit, water meter, lead-in kit, standpipe bottle brush, shocking unit, etc.
BROILER GUIDELINES
- Brood area - recommended 30 birds per drinker up to 10 days old.
- Growout area - recommended 12-15 birds per drinker.
- Place water lines on both side of feed.
- Place water lines 2-3 ft. (61-91cm) from feed.
- Maximum line length is 400 ft. (122m).
BREEDER GUIDELINES
- All birds (male & female) - recommended 8-12 birds per drinker.
- Drinker spacing should never be less than 10" (24.5 cm)
- Place water lines 2-3' (61-91cm) from feed.
- Locking clip required on all Drinkers.
- Maximum line length is 400 ft. (122m).
TURKEY GUIDELINES
- For Big Tom Cup Drinker System:
     -   25 - 30 birds per drinker (0 - 6 weeks)
     -   20 birds per drinker (6 weeks +)
- Recommended density is 100 turkeys per TurkeyMax bell drinker, after six weeks to growout.
- Place water lines 2-3' (61-91cm) from feed.
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 22-03
FLOOR WATERING PRICING
Effective May 23, 2024
V-MAX VR202 FLOOR REGULATOR KIT (requires 1 standpipe)
Aluminum Conduit LBS. KG.
VR202KA VR202KC Regulator Kit with Anti-Tilt Bracket 1.90 0.86
VR202KAPC VR202KCPC Regulator Kit without Anti-Tilt Bracket 1.80 0.82
V-MAX VR202 QUICK KITS (Commonly ordered components packaged together) - (No Hose included)
Aluminum Conduit LBS. KG.
820481 820489 Regulator Kit -  VR202K, RFV160K, VSP30FS 4.47 2.03
820482 820490 Regulator Kit -  VR202K, VRP09K, VSP30FS 3.98 1.81
820483 820491 Regulator Kit -  VR202K, RFV160LK, VSP30FS 4.46 2.02
820484 820492 Regulator Kit -  VR202K, VRP09LK, VSP30FS 3.97 1.80
820485 820493 Regulator Kit -  VR202K, RFV160K, VSP24FS 4.68 2.12
820486 820494 Regulator Kit -  VR202K, VRP09K, VSP24FS 3.89 1.76
820487 820495 Regulator Kit -  VR202K, RFV160LK, VSP24FS 4.38 1.99
820488 820496 Regulator Kit -  VR202K, VRP09LK, VSP24FS 3.89 1.76
V-MAX VR203 MID-LINE FLOOR REGULATOR (requires 1 standpipe)  LIST PRICE
VR203KA VR203KC Mid Line Regulator Kit with Anti-Tilt Bracket 1.80